2265 Crosswind Drive ® Prescott, AZ 86301
(928) 636-3175

GM BLAZER, PU, SUBURBAN
FORD PU, BRONCO
INTERNATIONAL SCOUT
DODGE RAM, TRAILDUSTER
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
KIT # 6110, 7110

/N WARNING

Read and understand a instructions, warnings and
safety precautions in these instructions and your own-
ers manual before attempting to install these compo-
nents.

[PRODUCT SATETY WARNING

Certain Performance Automotive éroup products are
intended to improve off-road performance. Modifying
your vehicle for off-road use may result in the vehicle
handling differently than a factory equipped vehicle.
Use of oversized tires, suspension lifts, body lifts and
other suspension modifications may raise your vehi-
cle’s center of gravity resulting in an increased ten-
dency for the vehicle to pitch and roll during sudden
turns or abrupt maneuvers. Extreme care must be
used to prevent loss of control or vehicle roll over. Fail-
ure to drive your modified vehicle safely may result in
serious injury or death. Drive at reduced speeds to
ensure your ability to maintain control of the vehicle
under all driving conditions. Always wear seat belts.

A\ WARNING

This Kit shoula only be installed on a vehicle that is in
good working condition. Before you install the kit, thor-
oughly inspect the vehicle for corrosion or deformation
of the sheet metal around the factory body mounts. If
the vehicle is suspected to have been in a collision or
misused, do not install this kit. Off-road use of your
vehicle with this kit installed may increase the stress
applied to the factory body mounts. We do not recom-
mend that any vehicle with a body lift kit installed be
involved in any extreme off-road maneuvers such as
jumping. Failure to observe this warning may result in
serious personal injury and/or severe damage to your
vehicle.

Before Starting Installation

1. Carefully read all warnings and instructions com-
pletely before beginning.

2. Verify all parts have been received in this kit by
checking the parts list at the end of this document

3. Only install this kit on the vehicle for which it is
specified. If anytime during the installation you
encounter something different from what is outlined
in the instructions, call technical support at (928)
636-3175.

|~ cauTION

Performance Automotive Group recommends the use
of Loctite® on all hardware, unless noted otherwise.

| A WARNING
I Properly block and secure vehicle prior to installation.

A\ CAUTION

'|5roper Installation of Perormance Automotive éroup
products requires knowledge of recommended proce-
dures for disassembly/assembly of OE vehicles and
components. Access to OE shop manuals and special
tools are required. Attempting to install this kit without
knowledge of these procedures may affect the safety
of your vehicle and/or the performance of these com-
ponents. Performance Automotive Group strongly rec-
ommends that this kit be installed by a -certified
mechanic with off-road experience.

| A WARNING
IAIways wear safety glasses when using power tools.

Torque Specifications

See factory service manual for torque values when re-
using OE fasteners.

Bolt Size (ft.-lbs.)
5/16” 17
3/8” 30

Steering Stabilizer, P/N 6110, 7110




Dual Shock Installation POST-INSTALLATION NOTES

ANOTE | [acauTtion

All surfaces should be clean & dry before attaching Retorque all fasteners after 500 miles and after off
bracket. road use.

1. Place wheels in straight forward position. 1. Retain this and all information regarding your altered

vehicle for future reference. Thank you for choosing
Trail Master Suspension. For questions or sugges-
tions, contact our Technical Assistance Department
at (928) 636-3175.

2. Install kit axle bracket. (Except ‘94+ Dodge)

a. Place kit axle bracket against front face of axle
as far to the right as possible.
PARTS LIST

b. Install kit U-bolts. Do not tighten at this time.
Qty Description

3. Install kit axle bracket. (‘94+ Dodge)

1 Steering Stabilizer (6031 / 70311)
a. Place kit axle bracket on front face of axle as far 2 Bolt Pack for shocks (145098)
to the left as possible between spring perch and 1 Axle Bracket (4001)
axle. 1 Tie Rod Bracket (5004)
1 U-Bolt, 3/8” x 3” x 3-7/8”
b. Install kit U-bolts. Do not tighten at this time. 2 U-Bolt, 5/16” x 1-1/4" x 2
2 Nut, 3/8” Fine Lock
4. Install kit Tie Rod Bracket. 2 Washer, 3/8” Lock
4 Nut, 5/16” Lock
a. Mount barrel end of kit stabilizer to axle bracket j \évr?Sh;; 1/4 Flat
using kit bushing stack-up instructions ) ock Boot
printed on bag. 1 Tie Wrap

b. Attach kit tie rod bracket to rod end of stabi-

lizer using stack-up instructions on bag. Rev. 01, Copyright 5/05

Performance Automotive Group

c. Extend kit stabilizer 4-1/2” and attach kit tie rod
bracket to top of tie rod using U-bolts. Do not
tighten yet.

5. Adjust stabilizer system.

a. With kit tie rod bracket on top of tie rod, space
axle bracket, being sure to clear leaf springs.

b. Tighten clamps on both ends.

c. Turn wheels fully to right and left making sure
there is no interference. Adjust stabilizer as
needed to clear.

2 Steering Stabilizer, P/N 6110, 7110



